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CLASSROOM HAPPENINGS 
ACTIVIDADES EN CLASE 
  

  
 
 
RAZ Kids 
www.raz-kids.com 
Enter homeroom teacher username: 
Reynolds/Padilla-areynolds52 
Espejo-cespejo0 
Newbold-lnewbold0 
Broome- vbroome 
Santiago-rsantiago7 
 
 
Password is student lunch number 

FUTURE HAPPENINGS 
ACTIVIDADES  FUTURAS 

 

December 1 

Picture Make-Ups 

 

December 4-8 

Fall Book Fair/Feria de Libros 

 

December 5 

Book Fair Family Night/ 

Noche Familiar y Feria del libro 

 

December 22-January 1 

Winter Break-No School for Students 

No hay clases-Vacaciones de Invierno 

 

SPECIAL EVENTS 
EVENTOS ESPECIALES  

 
December 14 

Winter Concert/ 
Concierto de invierno 

 
All 4th graders will be performing in the 

Claremont Winter Concert! The concert will be 
held at Claremont on December 14th. All 

students need to arrive at 6:00pm. The concert 
will begin at 6:30pm. Students need to wear a 

white shirt, black pants or skirt, and black 
shoes. We look forward to seeing you there!  

 
¡Todos los estudiantes de 4to grado participaran 

en el Concierto de invierno de Claremont! El 
concierto se llevará a cabo en Claremont el 14 de 
diciembre de 2017. Todos los estudiantes deben 

llegar a las 6:00 p.m. El concierto comenzará a las 
6:30 p.m. Los estudiantes deben usar una camisa 
blanca, pantalón negro o falda negra, y zapatos 

negros. ¡Esperamos verlos allí! 
  

December 21, 1:20-2:20 

Winter Class Celebration/ 

Celebración de Invierno 

 

 

4TH GRADE TEAM ~ EQUIPO DE 4TO GRADO 

 
Cesar Espejo cesar.espejo@apsva.us 

John Gubser                     john.gubser@apsva.us 

Kim Klaus kimberly.klaus@apsva.us 

Sheila Majdi                     sheila.majdi@apsva.us 

Laura Newbold                laura.newbold@apsva.us 

Amanda Reynolds amanda.reynolds@apsva.us 

Denise Santiago              denise.santiago@apsva.us 

Rosie Santiago                 rosalita.santiago@apsva.us 

Patricia Seidler               patricia.seidler@apsva.us 

Catarino Jaramillo           catarino.jaramillo@apsva.us 

Elizabeth Varela              elizabeth.varela@apsva.us 

Wilfredo Padilla               wilfredo.padilla@apsva.us 
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mailto:kimberly.klaus@apsva.us
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CURRICULUM~CURRICULO 

English Language Arts 

·   Nonfiction text features 

·   Main Ideas and Supporting Details 

·   Author’s Purpose 

·   Cause/Effect 

·   Making inferences/drawing conclusions 

 

Social Studies 

· Colonial Virginia 
 

Artes de lenguaje en español 

·   Comparar y Contrastar 

·   Predecir 

·   Causa y Efecto 
 

Matemáticas  

·  Multiplicación de 2 y 3 dígito 

·  Factores y Multiplos 

·  Division 

·  Propiedad Asociativa 

·  Tiempo Transcurrido 
 

Ciencias 

·    ¿Cómo interactúan el sol, la Tierra y la luna? 

·   ¿Cuáles son las fases de la Luna? 

·   ¿Cómo se mueve la Luna alrededor de la Tierra? 

KEY VOCABULARY ~ VOCABULARIO 
English Language Arts 

·   Headings, captions, main idea, supporting details, author’s purpose, cause, effect, drawing conclusions 
 

Social Studies 

·  Cash crop, tobacco, slave labor, customs, culture, migration, Jamestown, Williamsburg, Richmond, money, barter, 

credit, debt, savings 
 

Artes de lenguaje en español 

· pronombre, adjetivo, sustantivo, adjetivos posesivos 
 

Matemáticas 

· matriz, área, factor, múltiplo, producto, unidades cuadradas, estimar, redondear, notación expandida, notación 

algebraica, modelo de área, algoritmo. 

 

 

 

 


